
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Mark Freeman 1 11 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 21

Pete Lugg 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Simon Barden 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 1 10 2 0 24

Dave Powell 1 3 8 1 1 0 0 1 10 2 0 27

Sara Freeman 4 11 11 1 2 2 10 2 4 2 5 54

Jemma Freeman 5 11 8 9 2 2 0 2 10 2 3 54

Martin Smith 2 2 10 1 3 1 0 1 10 2 4 36

Jon Aldridge 2 2 8 1 2 0 0 0 10 0 3 28

Phil Hillman 2 9 10 0 2 2 0 1 0 10 3 39

Nick Cooper 4 2 7 1 2 2 0 2 0 11 3 34

David Green 4 2 1 1 0 0 11 0 10 0 0 29

Terry Buss 2 2 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 17

David Summerfield 4 3 8 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 20

Ben Knight 2 11 1 1 2 0 2 0 10 1 0 30

Nathan Pearson 4 2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Richard Summerfield 1 2 1 0 2 0 10 1 0 2 0 19

Miles Jenner 2 2 8 1 2 2 10 1 0 2 0 30

Caroline Bourne 2 2 8 0 2 2 10 1 9 1 0 37

Mick Chick 1 2 9 1 2 0 0 1 10 0 0 26

George Chick 4 2 8 1 2 0 3 0 10 2 0 32

Rob Broadley 2 2 1 1 1 1 8 2 4 2 8 32

Trevor Francis 4 4 8 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 8 41

Neal Mellish 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Richard Rowley 5 0 9 12 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 31

Jon Evison 1 1 8 1 2 0 0 2 4 2 0 21

Tom Stubbins 2 2 1 1 2 0 10 0 10 0 0 28

Martin Leonard 1 1 8 12 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 25

Keith Leonard 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 10 0 0 19

Kevin Hammond 2 2 1 1 3 0 11 1 0 2 0 23

Mark Reid 2 2 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 17

George Baker 2 2 10 1 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 26

Jamie Croft 5 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 16

David Greenaway 8 11 8 2 2 0 10 1 2 11 0 55

Franklin Ashe 2 4 8 1 2 2 10 1 10 2 0 42

James Flanders 8 3 8 1 2 1 10 2 10 2 3 50

Sue Flanders 2 4 8 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 3 26

Richard Garwood 5 2 8 12 0 2 10 1 0 2 0 42

Jack Garwood 4 2 8 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 20

Section

SROC 2-Day CCV Team Trial

Knowle Farm, Broad Oak, East Sussex.

6
th

 August 2016 - Day 1 Results

62

Individual 

Total -  

Day 1

Team 

Total - Day 

1

49

44

40

42

97

76

50

35

67

58

73

38

31

51

108

64

73

46



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Mark Freeman 4 1 1 7 1 7 0 0 21

Pete Lugg 1 1 1 6 0 1 0 0 10

Simon Barden 3 2 1 6 1 10 0 0 23

Dave Powell 4 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 13

Sara Freeman 4 1 1 7 4 4 3 0 24

Jemma Freeman 3 1 1 7 1 2 12 0 27

Martin Smith 3 1 1 7 8 0 4 0 24

Jon Aldridge 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 8

Phil Hillman 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 8

Nick Cooper 9 1 0 6 0 2 0 0 18

David Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Terry Buss 9 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 18

David Summerfield 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 7

Ben Knight 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 6

Nathan Pearson 2 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 8

Richard Summerfield 9 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 20

Miles Jenner 9 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 21

Caroline Bourne 3 1 0 7 0 0 11 0 22

Mick Chick 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 6

George Chick 1 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 10

Rob Broadley 9 1 1 7 5 6 6 0 35

Trevor Francis 9 6 1 6 7 9 3 0 41

Neal Mellish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Richard Rowley 9 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 16

Jon Evison 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 7

Tom Stubbins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Martin Leonard 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Keith Leonard 0 3 1 7 1 0 0 0 12

Kevin Hammond 0 1 1 1 0 5 3 0 11

Mark Reid 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 6

George Baker 9 1 1 3 1 0 5 0 20

Jamie Croft 9 1 1 6 12 0 3 0 32

David Greenaway 9 3 1 7 0 2 6 0 28

Franklin Ashe 3 2 1 7 0 0 6 0 19

James Flanders 4 1 1 7 8 4 0 0 25

Sue Flanders 9 3 1 7 0 5 12 0 37

Richard Garwood 1 1 1 6 8 5 5 0 27

Jack Garwood 9 4 1 7 0 0 6 0 27

Section

SROC 2-Day CCV Team Trial

Knowle Farm, Broad Oak, East Sussex.

7
th

 August 2016 - Day 2 Results

54

Individual 

Total -  

Day 2

Team 

Total - Day 

2

7

22

17

52

47

62

13

28

43

16

76

17

31

36

51

32

26

21



Club
Team Total   

Day 1

Team Total   

Day 2
Overall Total Position

L&CLRC / MROC 38 17 55 1st (2-Day Tankard)

LLRC 49 7 56 2nd

CVLRV 40 17 57 3rd

S&WLRC 31 31 62

LLRC 50 13 63

LLRC 35 28 63

SROC 44 22 66 1st SROC (2-Day Team Trial Shield)

SROC 46 21 67

SROC 58 16 74

SROC 51 36 87

SROC 42 52 94

SROC 64 32 96

S&WLRC 73 26 99

SROC 67 43 110

ELRC 62 54 116

SROC 76 62 138

SROC 97 47 144

SROC 73 76 149

S&WLRC 108 51 159

Rob Broadley & Trevor Francis

Sara Freeman & Jemma Hillman

Southern Rover Owners Club

2-Day CCV Team Trial - 6
th

 & 7
th

 August 2016

Knowle Farm, Broad Oak, East Sussex.

Overall Results

Names

Martin Smith & Jon Aldridge

Phil Hillman & Nick Cooper

Miles Jenner & Caroline Bourne

Richard Garwood & Jack Garwood

James Flanders & Sue Flanders

David Greenaway & Franklin Ashe

Nathan Pearson & Richard Summerfield

Martin Leonard & Keith Leonard

David Green & Terry Buss

Mick Chick & George Chick

George Baker & Jamie Croft

Simon Barden & Dave Powell

Neal Mellish & Richard Rowley

Jon Evison & Tom Stubbins

Kevin Hammond & Mark Reid

Mark Freeman & Pete Lugg

David Summerfield & Ben Knight


